From President's Report, Fiscal year 2022-2023

My annotations in blue.

HISTORICAL ASSET ALLOCATION (IN %)

6/30/23

Public Equity 16.2
Equity Hedge Fund

Private Equity
Absolute Return

Real Assets

Fixed Income
Cash

6/30/22
18.0
1.1
31.0
14.6
13.0
6.3
6.0

PERFORMANCE OF SEVERAL BROAD INDICES (IN %)

1year
S&P 500 19.6
MSCI EAFE 18.8
Bloomberg Commodity
Total Return Index -9.6

Barclays Bond Index -0.9

3 year
14.6
8.9

17.8
-4.0

6/30/18
32.3
11.9
14.1
18.0
9.0
10.8
3.9

5 year
12.3
4.4

47
0.8

6/30/13
28.8
11.8
17.4
17.8
12.3
3.0
8.9

10 year
12.9
54

-1.00
1.5





