My annotations in blue.

HISTORICAL ASSET ALLOCATION (IN %)

	6/30/23	6/30/22	6/30/18	6/30/13
Public Equity	16.2	18.0	32.3	28.8
Equity Hedge Fund	12.9	11.1	11.9	11.8
Private Equity	30.2	31.0	14.1	17.4
Absolute Return	13.8	14.6	18.0	17.8
Real Assets	11.6	13.0	9.0	12.3
Fixed Income	9.4	6.3	10.8	3.0
Cash	5.9	6.0	3.9	8.9

PERFORMANCE OF SEVERAL BROAD INDICES (IN %)

	1 year	3 year	5 year	10 year
S&P 500	19.6	14.6	12.3	12.9
MSCI EAFE	18.8	8.9	4.4	5.4
Bloomberg Commodity Total Return Index	-9.6	17.8	4.7	-1.00
Barclays Bond Index	-0.9	-4.0	0.8	1.5